EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR PURCHASE

#OF DOT/
CARS CLASS CAPACITY COMMENTS PRODUCT REF #
30-40 111A100W1 25,500 13460
30 1123300W 33,000 13421
6 112J3340W 33,500 LPG 13495
30 BOX 70 Ton 13456
50+ FLAT 60’ 263 GRL 13402
11  FLAT 85+ Steel decks 13407
20-25 GONDOLA 52’ Mill, steel 13356
ANY  GONDOLA 52'+ Mill 13393
100 GONDOLA 65’ Mill 13501
10-20 GONDOLA 65’ 263 GRL 13480
10 GONDOLA 66’ Mill 13387
100 GONDOLA 2,500 13445
100 GONDOLA 6,000+ Wood chips 13401
ANY  GONDOLA 6,500+ Wood chips 13396
1-2 HOPPER 3,000+ 286 GRL Rock 13470
50 HOPPER 4,000 Manual gates 13481
20 HOPPER 4,000 Rapid discharge, aluminum 13355
10-15 LO 4,750 13454
15 LO 4,750 Trough hatches, gravity gates 13354
15-20 PD 2,700 Prefer with linings 13413
35 PD 5,150 13489

DEAD HORSE TRAIL

In the Late 1800's there were two main ways from the Alaskan coast to the Yukon, The Chilkoot Pass from
Dyea and The White Pass from Skagway. The Chilkoot was known as "The meanest 32 miles in the world". It
may have been just so. One portion of the trail called "The Golden Stair" consisted of 1,500 steps cut into the
side of the mountain. The Mounted Police required each prospector to bring one ton of supplies into the
Yukon. Thus, they were forced to carry 50 to 60 pound packs, on their backs, up the mountain roughly forty
times. This, for only one stretch of the trail.

The White Pass out of Skagway was touted as the easier of the two passes. Many were lead to believe the
trail would accommodate wagons, and indeed it did, in the beginning. When the trail met the mountains the
path narrowed to two feet and turned to cutbacks with sharp rises to one side and steep drop-offs to the
other. With no room to maneuver, progress became virtually impossible. Wagonless, men still forced their
pack animals up the trail.

Many of the prospectors had no knowledge of animal handling. Without the wagons the animals were cruelly
overloaded. It is a strange thing what gold fever does to a person. Animals were treated harshly. Some
would fall and perish in the river under their heavy loads. Others broke down unable to handle the strain and
were shot where they fell. It is estimated that of the 3,000 horses that started up the trail, less than a dozen

survived. For a fictional insight based on this situation, the famous writer, Jack London recounts his

experiences of the Dead Horse Trail in "The Call of the Wild"

http://www.postalmuseum.si.edu/gold/trail.htm#whitepass

Items Highlighted In Italics Designate New Listings

™

NLS

D

E

T

RIAICIK

PHONE: (847) 228-6022

RAILWAY EQUIPMENT LISTING

Published By: TRANSMATRIX, INC.
570 East Higgins Road, Suite 200
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-1442

FAX: (847) 228-6029

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE FOR LEASE

#OF DOT/
CARS CLASS CAPACITY COMMENTS
67 111A100W1 14,500
60+ 111A100W2 14,500
14 111A100W3 16,900 Lined
20 111A100W3 20,000
2 111A100W3 20,500 Plasite 7122 lining
2 111A100W3 23,500 Recently qualified
2 111A100W3 23,500 Lined
50 111A100W3 25,500 286 GRL
150 211A100W1 25,500 286 GRL
450 117J100W3 28,400 286 GRL
500+ 111A100W1 30,000
32 111A100W1 30,000 286 GRL
100 111A100W1 31,800 286 GRL
20 GONDOLA 66’
20 GONDOLA 4,000 Steel bodies
50 GONDOLA 4,000 286 GRL
90 HOPPER 2,430 286 GRL, 3 pocket, rapid discharge
27 LO 2,980 Short term
14 LO 3,000 3 Compartment
1,000 LO 3,000+
10 LO 4,750 263 GRL, trough hatches, gravity gates
21 LO 5,150 Trough hatches, gravity gates, 286 GRL
50 PD 5,000
30 PD 5,125 286 GRL
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LAST CONTENTS REF #

Kaolin
Sulfuric Acid
Sodium Hydroxide

Vegetable oil

Vacuum gas, oil
Clean

Clean

Crude oil
Clean
Clean

Clean

Coal

Sand

Sand
Clean

Grain

13468
13482
13475
13457
13502
13461
13467
13447
13499
13477
13497
13453
13498
13493
13492
13474
13449
13464
13424
13500
13455
13423
13491
13466



EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR LEASE

#OF DOT/

CARS CLASS CAPACITY COMMENTS PRODUCT REF #

5 111A100w1 20,000 Lined Ferrous chloride 13359

20-30 111A100W1 20,000 Non-coiled, non-insulated 13335

15 111A100W1 20,000 Hydrochloric Acid 13324

5-6 111A100W3 20,000 Exterior coils, insulated Lignin 13361

20 111A100W3 20,000 Exterior coils, insulated Magnesium chloride 13337

1-3 111A100W3 23,500 Lined Glycols 13462

4 111A100W3 23,500 On CSX or NS - East Coast Various 13471

2 111A100W3 23,500 Ethanol stillage 13433

2 111A100W3 23,500 Corn Steep 13351

1-2  111A100W1 25,500 Lube oll 13408

100 117J100W1 25,500 Lined Crude 13349

4 111A100W1 25,500+ Fuel Oil 13450

30 111A100W3 25,500 Short term Vacuum gas oil 13448

1-2  111A100w1 26,000 Non-coiled, non-insulated Amines 13350

300 117J100W 28,000 Crude oll 13434

15 111A100W1 28,000+ Fuel oil 13400

10-15 111A100W3 28,000+  Exterior coils, insulated 13420

10 111A100W1 30,000 Short term Gasoline 13490

20-25 111A100W1 30,000 Ethanol or oil wipe 13472

3-4 111A100W1 30,000 Ethanol 13331

100 117J100W1 30,000+ Gasoline 13426

6 112J300wW1 33,000 Short term Olefins 13503

10 BOX Palletized products 13504

30+ FLAT 85+ Containers 13338

110 GONDOLA 2,000+ Side dump 13496

10-15 GONDOLA 3,600 ~70’ Steel 13473

25 GONDOLA 6,000+ End door(s) Wood chips 13365

30 HOPPER 3,000 Ballast 13432

10-20 LO 4,750 Trough hatches, gravity gates Limestone pellets 13374

1-2 LO 5,500 Pneumatic gates Plastic pellets 13463

ANY PD 3,000 Talcum Powder 13438

30 PD 3,200 Clay 13366
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EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE FOR SALE

#OF DOT/
CARS CLASS CAPACITY COMMENTS LAST CONTENTS REF #
50 111A100W3 25,500 286 GRL Clean 13447
1 111A100W1 25,500 CPC 1232 Crude oll 13476
100+ 111A100W1 25,500 286 GRL Clean 13494
150 211A100W1 25,500 286 GRL 13499
450 117J100W3 28,400 286 GRL Crude oll 13477
500+ 111A100W1 30,000 Clean 13497
32 111A100W1 30,000 286 GRL Clean 13453
100 111A100W1 31,800 286 GRL Clean 13498
30+ BOX 70 Ton Paper 13479
24 BOX 52’ Double sliding doors 13442
22  FLAT 66’ Wood decks 13484
17 FLAT 66’ Logs 13485
12 GONDOLA 52’ 5’ sides 13486
20 GONDOLA 66’ 13493
20 GONDOLA 4,000 Steel bodies Coal 13492
100 GONDOLA 4,300 Flat bottom, steel 13416
100+ GONDOLA 4,300 Twin tub, aluminum 13417
25 GONDOLA 7,400 Flat bottom Wood chips 13410
1 HOPPER 2,100 286 GRL Ballast 13478
60 HOPPER 2,150 263 GRL, 3 pocket, manual gates Aggregate 13452
30-45 HOPPER 2,430 286 GRL, 3 pocket, rapid discharge Aggregate 13449
19 HOPPER 3,600 Rapid discharge 13483
35 HOPPER 3,600 Steel, rapid discharge 13415
30 HOPPER 4,000 13443
45 HOPPER 4,000 Manual gates Coal 13435
1,000 LO 3,000+ Sand 13500
3 LO 4,650 Salt 13469
10 LO 4,750 263 GRL, trough hatches, gravity gates Clean 13455
9 PD 2,875 Clean 13441
50 PD 5,000 13491
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