EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR PURCHASE

# OF	DOT /				
CARS	CLASS	CAPACITY	COMMENTS	PRODUCT	REF#
30-40	111A100W1	25,500			13460
30	112J300W	33,000			13421
6	112J340W	33,500		LPG	13495
30	BOX	70 Ton			13456
50+	FLAT	60'	263 GRL		13402
11	FLAT	85'+	Steel decks		13407
20-25	GONDOLA	52'	Mill, steel		13356
ANY	GONDOLA	52'+	Mill		13393
100	GONDOLA	<i>65'</i>	Mill		13501
10-20	GONDOLA	65'	263 GRL		13480
10	GONDOLA	66'	Mill		13387
100	GONDOLA	2,500			13445
100	GONDOLA	6,000+		Wood chips	13401
ANY	GONDOLA	6,500+		Wood chips	13396
1-2	HOPPER	3,000+	286 GRL	Rock	13470
50	HOPPER	4,000	Manual gates		13481
20	HOPPER	4,000	Rapid discharge, aluminum		13355
10-15	LO	4,750			13454
15	LO	4,750	Trough hatches, gravity gates		13354
15-20	PD	2,700	Prefer with linings		13413
35	PD	5,150			13489

DEAD HORSE TRAIL

In the Late 1800's there were two main ways from the Alaskan coast to the Yukon, The Chilkoot Pass from Dyea and The White Pass from Skagway. The Chilkoot was known as "The meanest 32 miles in the world". It may have been just so. One portion of the trail called "The Golden Stair" consisted of 1,500 steps cut into the side of the mountain. The Mounted Police required each prospector to bring one ton of supplies into the Yukon. Thus, they were forced to carry 50 to 60 pound packs, on their backs, up the mountain roughly forty times. This, for only one stretch of the trail.

The White Pass out of Skagway was touted as the easier of the two passes. Many were lead to believe the trail would accommodate wagons, and indeed it did, in the beginning. When the trail met the mountains the path narrowed to two feet and turned to cutbacks with sharp rises to one side and steep drop-offs to the other. With no room to maneuver, progress became virtually impossible. Wagonless, men still forced their pack animals up the trail.

Many of the prospectors had no knowledge of animal handling. Without the wagons the animals were cruelly overloaded. It is a strange thing what gold fever does to a person. Animals were treated harshly. Some would fall and perish in the river under their heavy loads. Others broke down unable to handle the strain and were shot where they fell. It is estimated that of the 3,000 horses that started up the trail, less than a dozen survived. For a fictional insight based on this situation, the famous writer, Jack London recounts his experiences of the Dead Horse Trail in "The Call of the Wild"

http://www.postalmuseum.si.edu/gold/trail.htm#whitepass

Items Highlighted In Italics Designate New Listings

THE INSIDE TRACK

RAILWAY EQUIPMENT LISTING Published By: TRANSMATRIX, INC.

570 East Higgins Road, Suite 200 Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-1442

PHONE: (847) 228-6022 FAX: (847) 228-6029

August 3, 2020

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE FOR LEASE

# OF	DOT/		00141471170		D== "
<u>CARS</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	CAPACITY	COMMENTS	LAST CONTENTS	REF#
67	111A100W1	14,500		Kaolin	13468
60+	111A100W2	14,500		Sulfuric Acid	13482
14	111A100W3	16,900	Lined	Sodium Hydroxide	13475
20	111A100W3	20,000		Vegetable oil	13457
2	111A100W3	20,500	Plasite 7122 lining		13502
2	111A100W3	23,500	Recently qualified	Vacuum gas, oil	13461
2	111A100W3	23,500	Lined	Clean	13467
50	111A100W3	25,500	286 GRL	Clean	13447
150	211A100W1	25,500	286 GRL		13499
450	117J100W3	28,400	286 GRL	Crude oil	13477
<i>500</i> +	111A100W1	30,000		Clean	13497
32	111A100W1	30,000	286 GRL	Clean	13453
100	111A100W1	31,800	286 GRL	Clean	13498
20	GONDOLA	66'			13493
20	GONDOLA	4,000	Steel bodies	Coal	13492
50	GONDOLA	4,000	286 GRL		13474
90	HOPPER	2,430	286 GRL, 3 pocket, rapid discharge		13449
27	LO	2,980	Short term	Sand	13464
14	LO	3,000	3 Compartment		13424
1,000	LO	3,000+		Sand	13500
10	LO	4,750	263 GRL, trough hatches, gravity gates	Clean	13455
21	LO	5,150	Trough hatches, gravity gates, 286 GRL	Grain	13423
50	PD	5,000			13491
30	PD	5,125	286 GRL		13466

EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR LEASE

# OF CARS	DOT / CLASS	CAPACITY	COMMENTS	PRODUCT	REF#
5	111A100W1	20,000	Lined	Ferrous chloride	13359
20-30	111A100W1	20,000	Non-coiled, non-insulated		13335
15	111A100W1	20,000		Hydrochloric Acid	13324
5-6	111A100W3	20,000	Exterior coils, insulated	Lignin	13361
20	111A100W3	20,000	Exterior coils, insulated	Magnesium chloride	13337
1-3	111A100W3	23,500	Lined	Glycols	13462
4	111A100W3	23,500	On CSX or NS - East Coast	Various	13471
2	111A100W3	23,500		Ethanol stillage	13433
2	111A100W3	23,500		Corn Steep	13351
1-2	111A100W1	25,500		Lube oil	13408
100	117J100W1	25,500	Lined	Crude	13349
4	111A100W1	25,500+		Fuel Oil	13450
30	111A100W3	25,500	Short term	Vacuum gas oil	13448
1-2	111A100W1	26,000	Non-coiled, non-insulated	Amines	13350
300	117J100W	28,000		Crude oil	13434
15	111A100W1	28,000+		Fuel oil	13400
10-15	111A100W3	28,000+	Exterior coils, insulated		13420
10	111A100W1	30,000	Short term	Gasoline	13490
20-25	111A100W1	30,000		Ethanol or oil wipe	13472
3-4	111A100W1	30,000		Ethanol	13331
100	117J100W1	30,000+		Gasoline	13426
6	112J300W1	33,000	Short term	Olefins	13503
10	BOX			Palletized products	13504
30+	FLAT	85'+		Containers	13338
110	GONDOLA	2,000+	Side dump		13496
10-15	GONDOLA	3,600	~70'	Steel	13473
25	GONDOLA	6,000+	End door(s)	Wood chips	13365
30	HOPPER	3,000		Ballast	13432
10-20	LO	4,750	Trough hatches, gravity gates	Limestone pellets	13374
1-2	LO	5,500	Pneumatic gates	Plastic pellets	13463
ANY	PD	3,000		Talcum Powder	13438
30	PD	3,200		Clay	13366

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE FOR SALE

# OF	DOT /		JII MENT AVAILABLE I ON GALL		
CARS	CLASS	CAPACITY	COMMENTS	LAST CONTENTS	REF#
50	111A100W3	25,500	286 GRL	Clean	13447
1	111A100W1	25,500	CPC 1232	Crude oil	13476
100+	111A100W1	25,500	286 GRL	Clean	13494
150	211A100W1	25,500	286 GRL		13499
450	117J100W3	28,400	286 GRL	Crude oil	13477
<i>500</i> +	111A100W1	30,000		Clean	13497
32	111A100W1	30,000	286 GRL	Clean	13453
100	111A100W1	31,800	286 GRL	Clean	13498
30+	BOX	70 Ton		Paper	13479
24	BOX	52'	Double sliding doors		13442
22	FLAT	66'	Wood decks		13484
17	FLAT	66'		Logs	13485
12	GONDOLA	52'	5' sides		13486
20	GONDOLA	66'			13493
20	GONDOLA	4,000	Steel bodies	Coal	13492
100	GONDOLA	4,300	Flat bottom, steel		13416
100+	GONDOLA	4,300	Twin tub, aluminum		13417
25	GONDOLA	7,400	Flat bottom	Wood chips	13410
1	HOPPER	2,100	286 GRL	Ballast	13478
60	HOPPER	2,150	263 GRL, 3 pocket, manual gates	Aggregate	13452
30-45	HOPPER	2,430	286 GRL, 3 pocket, rapid discharge	Aggregate	13449
19	HOPPER	3,600	Rapid discharge		13483
35	HOPPER	3,600	Steel, rapid discharge		13415
30	HOPPER	4,000			13443
45	HOPPER	4,000	Manual gates	Coal	13435
1,000	LO	3,000+		Sand	13500
3	LO	4,650		Salt	13469
10	LO	4,750	263 GRL, trough hatches, gravity gates	Clean	13455
9	PD	2,875		Clean	13441
50	PD	5,000			13491